FORM PTO-1619A		01-25-2001]	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
()		101593336		
170	RECORD	ATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner o	f Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ON	LY attached original docu	mont(c) or convince)
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty		menu(s) or copy(les).
New	1.11:01	Assignment	Security Agree	ement
XResubmission (Non- Document ID# 101		License	X Change of Nar	ne
Correction of PTO E Reel #	rror Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Documer	nt		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)) Biz, Inc.	Mark if additional	names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	512, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> 10 1 1998 </u>
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		09114366
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Marve	el Enterprises, I	nc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 387	Park Avenue South			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
	York	New York	10016	5 Code
Audi 033 (iiile 0)	01	State/Country ddress Enter	for the first Receiving Part	
Domestic Represent				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
the second s	lection of information is estimated t	o average approximately 30 minute	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, to the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	including time for reviewing the document office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto 27), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR
dathering the data needed to come	Affairs, Ulli	C OI Management	ACTIO DECIDESTS TO RECORD A	J JICI
Information Collection Budget Paci Ma	rmation and regulatory nature kage 0651-0027, Patent and Tradem il documents to be reco issioner of Patents and	rded with required cov Trademarks, Box Assi	er sheet(s) information gnments , Washington	, D.C. 20231
Comm	issioner of Patents and	1144011141101	E A	46 FRAME: 0164
			IXELE. VI 144	

FORM PTO-1619E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name K	enneth R. De Rosa					
Address (line 1)	olf, Block, Schorr	and Solis-Cohen LLP				
Address (line 2)	650 Arch Street					
Address (line 3)	niladelphia, PA 19	103				
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1						
	er(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Patent An	Application Number or the Paper of the Pape	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers				
09/114,366			t Number(s)			
[] [-						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperatio	on Treaty (PCT)					
	application number S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT				
has not be	en assigned.					
Number of Proper	ties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payr	nent: Enclos					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-2820						
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Automent and Signature						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
attached copy is a true copy of the original as the						
Kenneth R. De F		K-th 1/0/681	12/12/00 Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

PATENT REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0165

State of Delaware
Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. EREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TOY BIZ, INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MARVEL ENTERPRISES, INC.", THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.





9462657 15-98 Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

PAGE

1

AUTHENITICATION: DATE:

من المنظمة الم

PATENT REEL: 011446 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 01/03/2001